

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Office of the Executive Engineer Urban Local Bodies Kashmir

S. No. 38 of 2014-15 Head of Account: IDMT 2014-15 For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, sealed tenders affixed with two rupees revenue stamps are invited from the registered contractors/firms of J&K state for the execution of the following works:

S. Name of the work App. Cost | E. Money | Cost of | Class | Time | Docum ents 150/ Constt of lane from H/o BAshir 4.02 4020/-SHG 20 days Ahmad Wani to H/o Ab. Ganie Reshi at babapora MC Khrew Constt of Jane/ drain from H/o M. 9720/ 150/ 20 days RAmzan Gojree to H/o M. Sultar Kumar at Kumar Mohalla at MC 8.88

The tenders for the execution of the above mentioned works should be addressed to the Executive Officer, Municipal Committee Khrew.The tender document will be issued by the Executive Officer, Municipal committee Khrew up to 06-08-2014 upto 2 pm against cash payment of the amount indicated above and should reach to the office of the: Executive Officer, Municipiaj committee Khrew on or before 07-08-2014 up to 2 pm. The tenders will be opened by the undersigned on the;sarne day or any other subsequent day convenient to the opening authority in presence of the Contractors who wish to be present. The tenders should be sent through post/personally. In case of these days or any one of the day falls holiday or if the office shall happen to remain closed due to some unavoidable circumstance. The dates shall be reckoned to be the next working day. The rates should be mentioned both in words as well as in figures in legible handwriting. No separate correction slip shall be entertained. The tender documents should be accompanied with a CDR from registered bank pledged to the Executive Officer, Municipal committee Khiew without which the tenders shall not be entertained in any case. The terms and conditions will remain same as per previous INIT!No: LB/EEK/1104 dated: 10.08.1984. The rates should be inclusive of Income tax, Service tax and service charge/sales tax etci The tender forms wilt be rejected subject to following Service tax and service charge/sales tax etci The tender forms wilt be rejected subject to following

If transparent tape is not found over rates/items tenders shall be rejected.

. Released CDR shall not be accepted, if so, the tender shall be rejected.

Any tenders quote "Rebate" on comparative cost or on item of rate will be rejected.

. Any tender having not fixed revenue stamps should be rejected.

If the rates are found dubious the tender forms will be rejected.

The tenderer should not quote rate (Split items) henceforth, if so the tender shall be rejected.

DLP shall be for a period of six months.

The tenderer shall not quote the rates below as per the SSR, otherwise the tender shall be rejected by

i tender opening committee.

The files for the works shall have to arrange from building center Bemina. However in case of nonravailability at the said center, the same can be arranged from other available sources in accordance with the Advertised allotted specification. The non-availability of tiles at the building Centre will not be considered \s cause fori delay in execution of the work at any cost.

No: LB/EEK/14-15/1699-1704

dated: 16-7-2014 Executive Engineer, Urban Local Bodies Kashmir

DIPJK-3983

PRESS NOTICE

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION KULGAM

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

NIT No.31/2014-15/R&B/Kul/e-Tendering/2072-87 dated: 14-7-2014 For and on behalf of the Governor, J&K State e-tenders are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt, CPWD, Railways and other

ı	Stat	e/Central Governi	orks:	,	,				
ı	S.	Name of work	Est. Cost	Cost of	Earnest	Tiem of	Time and	Class of	Major
ı	No		(Rs in	T/Doc (in	Money (in	completion	n date of	contractor	Head of
ı			lacs)	Rs)	Rs)		opening		Account
ı	_		00.00	11007	0.4000.7	15	of bid		
ı	1	Construction of	32.00	1100/-	64000/-	45 days	14-8-2014		MH:
ı		Brick walling					at 11.00	BEE	4059-Judical
ı		around					AM		
ı		Premises of Proposed New							
ı		Court complex							
ı		at Kulgam							
ı	2	Construction of	18.50	800/-	37000/-	45 days	14-8-2014	BEE and	RMSA
ı		04 Roomed					at 11.00	CEE	
ı		Additional					AM		
ı		Accomodation							
ı		to Govt. High							
ı		School at							
ı		Radijehallan							

Position of AAA/TS Submitted Position of funds: Demanded

I.The NIT Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in from 01-08-2014 (10.00 A.M) to 09-08-2014 upto

2.The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the departmental website www.iktenders.gov.in from 02-08-2014 (10.00 AM) to 09-08-2014 upto 4.00PM.The bids uploaded on the Web Site upto due date and time will be opened on 14-08- 2014 at 11.00 AM in the Office of Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Kulgam in presence of the bidders who wish to attend. In case of holidays/Office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids, bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 3.The complete bidding process will be on line.

 Date of Issue of Tender Notice
 Period of down 3.1 Critical DATES From 01-08- 2014 10 A.M to 09-08-2014 Period of downloading of bidding documents 4.00 P.M Bid submission Start Date 02-08-2014 from 10.00 A.M
Bid Submission End Date 09-08-2014 upto 4.00 P.M
Deadline for receiving the Hard Copy (Original 11-08-2014 at 4.00 P.M in the Office of the 3. Bid submission Start Date4. Bid Submission End Date DD & EMD) - The date should be one day after Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Kulgam bid submission end date] Date & time of opening of Bids (Online) - [The 14-08-2014 at 11.00 A.M in the Office of date should be one day after deadline for the Executive Engineer (R&B) Division receiving of hard copies] Kulgam

Executive Engineer, (R&B) Spl. Sub Division, Kulgam

DIPJK-3849

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Executive Engineer Flood Spill Channel Division, Narbal

NOVICE INVITING TENDER e-N.I.TNo. II of 07/2014. dated: 15/7/2014

For and on behalf of Governor of J& K State,- e-tenders are invited on the Item rate basis from approved and eligible contractors registered with I&K State Govt, CPWD, Railways & other State! Central Governments for the following works

9.0	egistered with takk state dovt. Cr wb, hallways & other state: Central dovernments for the following works.								
S.	Name of work	Est. Cost	Cost of	Earnest	Time of	Time &	Class of	Major Head	Tender
N		(Rs. In lacs)	T/Doc fin	Money (In	Comp. in	date of	Contractor	of Account	receiving
0			Rupees)	Rupees)	days	opening of			authority
						Bid			
1	2	3	4	5		7	8	9	
1	Construction of	Rs. 53.50	Rs. 52001=	Rs.	60 days	021812014	AAY & BEE	4711- FMP	SE Hyd
	retaining wall on	Lacs		1070001				Anti-erosion	circle
	right side of							of DIG	Budgam
	Doodganga Nallah							Nallah	
	near Lal-Nagar								
	steel foot bridge								
	(length =93.20 M)								
	at RD 34200 m)								
2.	Construction of	Rs. 50.09	RS. 5000/-	Rs. 50090/-	60 days	-do-	SHG	-do-	-do-
3-	retaining wall on	Lacs							
	right side of								
	Doodganga Nallah								
ı	Opposite sheikh								
	Mohalla (length								
	90.40 m) at RD								
	36200 m								
	Construction of	Rs. 57.25	Rs. 5800/-	Rs	60 days	-do-	AAY & BEE	-do-	-do-
	Retaining wall on	Lacs		114500/-					
	left side of								
	Doodganga Nallah								
ı	at Khan Colony								
	Chanapora (Length								
	= 77.80 M) At RD								

Position of AAA/TS: Approved

35547 M.

DIPJK-3902

Position of Funds: Demanded.

. The Bidding documents consisting of eligibility criteria, specification, bill of quantities (B.O.Q) set of terms & conditions of contract and other details can be seen downloaded from the departmental website WWW.JKtenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates given

Incloss.		
01	Date of issue of Tender Notice	15/07/2014 at 2.00 PM
02	Period of downloading of bidding documents	15/07/20I4 at 3.00 PM
03	Bid submission start date	16/07/2014 at 10.00 AM
04	Bid Submission end date	31/07/2014 upto 6.00 PM
05	Deadline for receiving the hard copy (Original DD & EMD)	01/08/2014 upto 4. PM
06	Date & time of opening Bids (on line)	02/08/2014 at 11.00 AM

Executive Engineer Flood Spill Channel Division, Narbal



16.07 پریش کے بعد دوسرے دن عبدالرحیم اس دنیا سے

Office of the chief Education Officer Baramulla Sub: Appointment of candidates as class 4th.

NOTICE

In continuation of this office advertisement notice No. Estt/Nt/2268 Dated.23-05-2014, it is notified for information of all concerned that the no. of vacancies for appointment as class 4th in SC category shall be 04 i.e. 01 current and three of pervious quota which remained unfilled in 2011-12.

dated: 17-7-2014 No: 5383-85

DIPJK-4028

Chief Educaition Officer, Baramulla

اشتهار بمراد آگاہی ہر خاص وعام

70سال

35سال

13 سال

مسماة فاطمه بيوه غلام محمر شيخ

مساة فريده زوجهمرحوم نزيراحمه

روبى نزير دختر مرحوم نزيراحمه

صهيب نزير پسرمرحوم نزيراحمد

No 101/NTV/N.

Date:- 14/07/2014

پیشه

گھریلوکام گھریلوکام زیرتعلیم زیرتعلیم

Required LAB

Min Qualification 10+2 with DMLT. Should have sample Collection

ASSISTANT

Skills Contact: 9419375455

Job Opportunity **Required Female Computer** Operators no-4 Qualification 12th or above

Knowing Travel Agency Contact Us

Al- Mohammad-Dia-SHOPPING MALL Beehama Ganderbal. Rather Travels.Com Near Jamina Masjid Mob No 8494000149/ 9797421603

Land Line 0194-2416226/

0194-2416344

اس این او المقالی او چیزه میان بین حارتی که می سیدی دارگی جیانگیر چوک سے اسلام آباد جارتی میدیدری سافندات مجھے کے کاخذات ہیں جو کہ ایک جمیلیہ میں ہیں مذکورہ تو بیراگاڑی جیانگیر چوک سے اسلام آباد جارتی تھی کاخذات مجھے زیون پولیس لائن میں ڈبوٹی پرخم فرما کر کاخذات والمیں میجھے اور پندرہ صورو پے انعام بھی پائیس - آپ رمضان کا صدقہ اوراجراور تو اب اللہ سے پائے گئے کہ میری پریشانی جی دور بوجائے۔

9622745003, 9419561125

Lost

I have lost my provisional cum Character and Migration Certificate of class 12th. Now I am applying for duplicate certificates of the same. If any person having any objection may kindly contact principal Govt. Higher Secondary School Vessu Qazigund within 7 days from the date of

publication of this notice. Name:- Danish Gulzar, S/o:- Gulzar Ahmad Padder, Roll No:- 180313. Registration No:- N09400110017, Faculty:- Science, Class:- 12th

9596382881, 9796900322

از نيابت ويرى ناگـ2014-07-14 بااجلاس عبدالاحدملك نائب تحصيلدار ويري ناگ مون: ـ درخواست آرجانب مساة فريده اختر زوجهز براحمه شخ ساكنه موضع ويرى ناگ بمرادعطائي آنكم ژبينيالتي سر ثيهيكيك ـ بمعا مله مندر دیمنوان الصدر سائلہ نے ایک درخواست بغرض صول اگر ڈینیڈگی میلیکیٹ اس بارہ میں دبائے کسمائلہ کا شوہر حککہ جنگلات میں تحسیقیت بلیچر کام کرتا تھا جو مورند 2014-6-19,20 دوران ڈیوٹی فوت ہوگیا ہے۔ زیر کاروائی ہے تنصیل افراد کنبہ بذیل ہے۔ اس بارے میں اگر کسی تحقی یا اشخاص کو کی قسم کا اعتراض ہے تو وہ از معیادا یک ہفتہ دفتری اوقات کے دوران تحریری ٹین کرے بعد گزرنے معیاد کوئی اعتراض قابل تبول نہ ہوگا۔

آج جہانگیر چوک ہے بائی پاس تک تو پراگاڑی میں دوران سفر میرے سروس کے کاغذات جن میں جی پی فنڈا ور ایس ایل آئی (SLI) وغیرہ شامل ہیں۔گاڑی کی چھلی سیٹ پر اُنز ہے وقت بھول گئے ہیں ہے بیمیری رنائز منیٹ

ازنیابت نور پوره ایگزیکٹیومجسٹریٹ درجه اول نور پوره

مرسل ہوئے تحریر الصدر

مالعمررسيده

کنبے میں واحد کمانے والا نزیر احمد متو فی ہی تھا۔

درخواست از جانب: ـ عابد بشير ولد بشير احمد يتوسا كنه: ميڈ ور محصيل اونتی پوره نسبت اندراج کرانے تاریخ پیدائش D.O.B 17-02-1990 بمطابق سکول ریکارڑ۔ اشتهار بمرادآ گاہی ہرخاص وعام

معاملہ مندرجہ عنوان الصدر سائیل کی تاریخ پیدائش D.O.B 17-02-1990 بمطابق سکول ریکارڑ اندراج ہوا تھانہ پولیس سٹیشن اونتی پورہ اندراج کروانا چاہتا ہے۔اس بارے میں اگر کسی کوکوئی اعتراض ہوتو ایک ہفتے کے اندر اندر دفتر ہذا میں پیش کریں۔ بعد گزرنے معيا د کوئی بھی اعتراض قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا۔

ایگزیکٹومجسٹریٹ در جه اول نور پور ه

اطلاععام

مظہر کو اینے کارخانہ بنام M.G. Shawl Enbroidary کی رجسٹریشن محکمہ ہینڈی کرافش سرینگر میں کرانی مطلوب ہے ۔اس بارے میں اگریسی کوکوئی اعتراض ہوتو وہ اپنا اعتراض ایک ہفتے کے اندراندراسٹنٹ ڈائر یکٹرمحکمہ ہیڈی کرافٹس سرینگر واقع زالڈگر کے دفتر میں پیش کریں _ بعدان معیاد کوئی اعتراض قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا _

المشتهر پراپرئٹرنام: Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat ولد: Sanullah Bhat ساكنه: Zoonimar Tengpora Unit Babapora Zonimar

THE J&K STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION Certificates-KD, New Campus, Bemina, Srinagar.

The candidate whose photograph is published in this notice is claiming to have lost His Qualification Certificate of Secondary claiming to nave lost His Qualincation Certificate of Secondary School (10+2 Class)issued by the Board of School Education under Serial No: 671392 with following particulars. Name:- Mohd. Abas Shah, Parantage:- Gh. Nabi Shah, R/o:- Nath Pora Khanabal Anantnag, Roll No:- 124280, Session November-December 1996, Date of Birth: 30-12-1978, Result Pass. Now the candidate has applied for the "DUPLICATE QUALIFICATION" applied for the "DUPLICATE QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATE". Before the same is processed and provided to the candidate, Any Person/s having any objection/s in this regard may file the same before the Secreatry BOSE undersigned within 12 days from the date of publication of this notice.Besides, the "QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATE" be treated as cancelled.

Assistant Secretar

Required

Lab Assistant

Brein Nishat Sgr.

Min. Qualificatin 10+2 With DMLT Should have sample collection skills

Contact: 9419375455, 9797940333

JOB JOB JOB

بفضل الله يُجانه وتعالى بقه عاليه سيديعقوبٌ صاحب مونه وارمين اسال بهي مسلم وقف بور دُ اور ويلفير تميثي سیر یعقوب صاحب سونہ وار کے وساطت سےعلمائے کرام کے خطابات بہنسبت ماہ رمضان المہارک باہت عشرہ آزادی طے پایا گیا۔ پروگرام حسب ذیل ہے

وفت	اسائے کرای	יותה מותה	مبرنتار
01:30#12:30	مولا نامحمداشرف شاه پایپور	21رمضان	1
//	مولا ناغلام محى الدين نقنيب صاحب	22رمضان	٢
//	مولا ناریاض الحق نورآ بادی صاحب	23 دمضان	_٣
//	مولا ناالياس صاحب	24رمضان	-۴
//	مولا نامشتاق احد کھوسیوری صاحب	25رمضان	۵.
//	خطيب اول حبيب الله صاحب خطيب دوم ومولا نااخصر	26رمضان	_4
	حسين صاحب		
//	مولوی محمر سید صاحب جامع مسجد شو پوره	27 رمضان	_4
//	سيدطا ہر بخاري صاحب	28 رمضان	_^
//	ييرزاده مجمدحسين قادرىامام خطيب بقدعاليه	29رمضان	_9
یعے پیرزادہ محم ^{حسی} ن قادری	بذر		
امام وخطيب بقنيه عاليه سنوار	l		

RELIANCE CDA OFFICE HANDWARA Urgently required for office work Personal Financial Planner, 5 No's (Females only) Basic Salary 2:

Tele Caller, 3 No's

Receptionist, 1 No (Female only) Fresher's also apply Qualification: Minimum 10+2

Hand Held: 9906455634, 9906514949 Address: Azad Mall Complex, Near Degree College Handwara

ہمیں اپنی ہاکر رحبیشریش واقد ڈلگیٹ ٹورس ٹریڈ ایکٹ کے تحت ہنڈی کرافٹ ڈیپار شنٹ جموں وکشمیر گور شنٹ کے ساتھ کر نامطلوب ہےاس بارے میں اگر کسی کوکوئی اعتراض ہوتو وہ ایک جفتے کے اندراندرڈپیٹی وائیر بکٹر ہنڈی کرافٹ کوالٹی کنٹرول واقع سولنہ کے ساتھ رابطہ قائم کر ہے معیاد گز رنے بعد کوئی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا۔ نساراحدبیگ، والدمحدمقبول بیگ، ساکنه سیده کدل فجیاربل بیگ محله Shawl شفات حسين بث، ولدغلام محى الدين بث، ساكنه باغوان يوره لا ل بازار Paper Mashi محمد سین زیلدار، ولدغلام محمد ذیلدار، ساکنه فیلدارمحله سیده کدل رنگر سٹاپ Paper Mashi محمداشرف کانو، ولدعلی مجمد کانو، ساکنه ذیلدارمجله سیده کدل رنگرسٹاپ Paper Mashi ظهوراحمدذ يلدار، ولدغلام محى الدين ذيلدار، ساكنه ذيلدارمحله سيده كدل رنگرسٹاپ Jewellery نساراحد بیگ، ولدمحم مقبول بیک، ساکنه سیره کدل رنگرسٹاپ

اطلاععام

میری ڈرائیونگ م لائیسنس زیر نمبر JK1320090025862 مچھپکوٹ سے لیتہ یورہ تک دوران سفر کہیں پر گم ہو گئی ہے۔ اب مجھے اسکی ڈ پلکیٹ کا پی نکالنی مطلوب ہے اس بارے میں اگر کسی کو کوئی اعتراض ہوتو ایک ہفتے کے اندر اندر آر۔ٹی۔او پلوامہ دفتر میں پیش کریں۔بعد گزرنے معيا دکوئی بھی اعتراض قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا وسيم راحيا، ولدعبدالرشيدخان ساكنة چھچكوٹاونتى يورە

اطلاع عام

I have launched a new tour and travel agency namely Kashmir Naaz Tour N Travel from Khayam chowk Srinagar near Khyber Hospital. If anybody have any objection please contact the authority department within a period of seven days after that no objection the document will be submitted . Name: Irshad Ahmad

R/o Khayam Chowk, Srinagar

Contact: 9906613439

OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY KULGAM

National Rural Health Mission (NRHM)

Email: dhskulgam @gmail.com/rediffmail Tele/Fax: 1931-260388 No: NRHM/KGM.7/295-98 dated: 18-7-2014

Corrigendum

In continuation to the tenders for approval of rates/empanelment for hiring of vehicles, the interested authorised operators/Owners shall also mention/ submit the rates for the respective vehicles including fue up to 50 Kms per day on the Terms and conditions as: 1. The rates shall be inclusive of fuel for the first fifty kilometres /day.

2. If the vehicle crosses the 50 kms per day ,the rest of the mileage covered shall be reimbursed as per th rates approved by the District Health society Kulgam The other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. The last date of submission for the tenders Quotations has been extended 24--07-2014.

DIPJK-3909

DIPJK-3922

Convener District Health Society ,Chief Medical Officer, Kulgam

OFFICE OF THE ZONAL EDUCATION OFFICER, CHANDOOSA **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Opening of seasonal Behak centers for Bakarwals (Nomadic population) and engagement of EV's thereof for the year 2014-15. Ref: Chief education officer Bla's No: PLG/SSA/SC450/-10 dated: 15-7-2014 In pursuance to the Chief 'Education Officer BaramuCCa's aBove quoted reference appCications are invited from the eligible candidates having minimum qualification of 10+2 BeConging to ST/Pahari

candidates only of zone Chandoosa for the engagement of EV's on temporary/ contractual Basis at seasonaC centers as per the norms of SSA. The application should reach this office within 05 (five) from the publication of this notification and supported with following documents.

Date of Birth Certificate. Qualification certificate (10+2 or above) State Subject.

Present residentiaCcertificate duly authenticated By VLEc and countersigned By headmaste Un Married certificate in case of Female candidates duly authenticated By any Gazzetted officer.

ST certificate issued By the Tehsildar Concerned.
Pahari certificate should be issued By the concerned Tahari BoardMemBer An affidavit to the effect that the candidate will not claim for continuation after closure of seasona entre/ Behak

The Behaks for which EV's are to Be engaged: Name of the Behak Sochal Pathera Nagnic-I Diaryan S.No Ternaryan Moran Wali Haker Pathera Nagnic-II

Zonal Education Officer, Chandoosa

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Chief Medical Officer/Convenor DRH5 Kupwara E-mail: damkup@gmail.com, cmokup@gmail.com Telephone/Fax No: 01955-252278

Sub: Corrigendum for supply of Drugs for (MMU) in Kupwara Year 2014-15. "Due to poor response of Tender Notice for supply of Drugs

"Annexure A"

for (MMU) under National Health Mission in Kupwara for the Year 2014-15 Published in two dailies namely Kashmir Images & Chattan the fresh date for submission of tenders is extended till 26-07-2014, other terms and conditions shall remain be the same.

> Convenor, District Rural Health Society/ Chief Medical Officer Kupwara

DIPJK-3947

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Deputy Commissioner Kupwara (LAS) Subject: Acquisition of land for construction of Treasury building at Kralpora

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in me under sub section (1) of section 4 of State Land Acquisition Act Svt 1990, I, F. S. Raina , Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Rev) Kupwara , hereby notify the land ,particulars of which are given below likely to be needed for public purpose, namely

onstruction of freasury building at Kraipora.								
District	Tehsil	Village	KhasraNO.	l Area				
				KI ML				
Kupwara	Kunwara	Kralpora	1048	01 10				

Any objection with regard to acquisition of above said land will be received by the undersigned within (15) days from the publication of this notification in the Govt. Gazette/Local news paper.

> F.S Raina Assistant Commissioner, Kupwara

NO: DCK/LAS/Misc/437-42 dated: 16-7-2014